Set out overleaf is an unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2017
based on the audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017 which the Company released to
ASX on 29 August 2017, adjusted for completion of the Issue and exercise of all the Options, based on the
number of Shares on issue on the date of this Prospectus and assuming 100% of shares are held by Eligible
Shareholders on the Record Date.

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position is intended to be illustrative only and it neither
reflects the actual position of the Company as at the date of this Prospectus nor at the conclusion of the
Issue. In particular, it does not reflect actual expenditure of funds since 30 June 2017.

References to ‘pro-forma’ information are non-IFRS financial information prepared in accordance with ASIC
Regulatory Guide 230 (Disclosing non-IFRS financial information). Non-IFRS financial information has not
been subject to audit or review.

21 | PROSPECTUS

Hunter Hall Global Value
Limited
Unaudited Pro-Forma
Statement of Financial
Position

Actual

30 June
2017

$’000

Impact of

Issue

$’000

Pro-forma Post
Issue

30 June
2017

$’000

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 26,104 288,604 314,708

Trade and other receivables 9,571 - 9,571

Financial assets 254,577 - 254,577

Deferred tax assets 855 105 960

Total assets 291,107 288,709 579,816

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,167 - 1,167

Total liabilities 1,167 - 1,167

Net assets

289,940

288,709

578,649

Equity

Issued capital 304,806 288,709 593,515

Profit reserve 99,047 - 99,047

Retained losses (113,913) - (113,913)

Total equity 289,940 288,709 578,649

i. The column headed "Actual 30 June 2017" is the statement of financial position of the Company as at
30 June 2017, as per the audited Financial Statements of the Company for the year ended 30 June
2017.

ii. The column headed "Pro-forma Post Issue 30 June 2017" is an unaudited pro-forma statement of
financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2017, adjusted as if completion of the Issue had taken
place on 30 June 2017, based on the following assumptions:

• Cash raised of $289m based on the exercise price of $1.18 and 244,876,776 options
exercised, being the number of Shares on issue on the date of this Prospectus and assuming